

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 7

11201 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, Kansas 66219

FIRST CLASS MAIL

Mr. Raymond F. Williams US Technology Corporation 4200 Munson Street NW Canton, Ohio 44718

Re: Termination Notice

Consent Agreement and Final Order EPA Docket No. RCRA-07-2016-0032

Dear Mr. Williams:

On September 21, 2016, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency filed a Consent Agreement and Final Order in the matter of US Technology Corporation. The work required under the CAFO was not satisfactorily completed by US Technology and instead was completed by the EPA Region 7 Superfund program. Because there is no further work required by the CAFO, the EPA is issuing this Termination Notice pursuant to Paragraph 16 of the Final Order.

The issuance of this Termination Notice does not affect the continuing obligation of US Technology to comply with the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and all applicable Federal regulations, including, but not limited to, the federal regulations found at Title 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Parts 260 through 279. Additionally, this Termination Notice does not affect the continuing obligation of US Technology Corporation to comply with all other enforcement matters, including, but not limited to, the payment of restitution in accordance with the criminal judgment issued by the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Missouri in case number 4:17-CR-189.

If you have any questions regarding this Termination Notice, please contact Beth Koesterer at (913) 551-7673 or by e-mail at *koesterer.elizabeth@epa.gov*.

Sincerely,

Amber Whisnant, Chief Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Section Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division

cc: Laura Mills, Esq. (via e-mail)

Brandon Backus, Missouri Department of

Brandon Backus, Missouri Department of Natural Resources (e-copy)

